

第4部 コンビニエンスストア販売

Part 4 Convenience store **第1表 商品別販売額等及び前年(度、同期、同月)比**

Table 1 Sales value of convenience stores and ratio to the same month/term of the previous year

(1) 販売額等

(1) Sales value and number of establishments

(単位:百万円、店) (million yen)

年月	合計 Total	商品販売額 Sales of Goods			サービス売上高 Sales of Services	店舗数 Number of Establishments	Year and Month	
		ファーストフード 及び日配食品 Fast foods & Dailyfoods	加工食品 Processed Foods	非食品 Non-Foods				
平成 18年	7,399,009	7,106,507	2,676,546	2,386,596	2,043,365	292,502	40,183	C.Y. 2006
19	7,489,523	7,176,708	2,708,618	2,385,302	2,082,788	312,815	40,405	2007
20	7,942,692	7,620,274	2,755,541	2,430,733	2,434,000	322,418	40,745	2008
平成 17年度	7,372,386	7,064,773	2,647,992	2,419,943	1,996,838	307,613	39,820	F.Y. 2005
18	7,421,067	7,122,884	2,683,359	2,380,744	2,058,781	298,183	40,342	2006
19	7,516,103	7,199,625	2,714,929	2,394,014	2,090,682	316,478	40,433	2007
平成 19年 10~12月	1,898,643	1,809,757	678,643	592,586	538,528	88,886	40,405	Q4 2007
平成 20年 1~3月	1,779,793	1,704,044	640,327	561,958	501,759	75,749	40,433	Q1 2008
4~6	1,922,434	1,844,234	672,341	595,556	576,337	78,200	40,441	Q2
7~9	2,173,051	2,093,761	746,684	662,029	685,048	79,290	40,627	Q3
10~12	2,067,414	1,978,235	696,189	611,190	670,856	89,179	40,745	Q4
平成 19年 12月	657,821	621,636	232,138	199,219	190,279	36,185	40,405	Dec. 2007
平成 20年 1月	584,141	559,022	208,657	184,861	165,504	25,119	40,358	Jan. 2008
2	565,536	541,559	203,678	178,263	159,618	23,977	40,558	Feb.
3	630,116	603,463	227,992	198,834	176,637	26,653	40,433	Mar.
4	611,754	586,213	218,965	193,309	173,939	25,541	40,438	Apr.
5	655,348	628,287	228,839	203,546	195,902	27,061	40,474	May
6	655,332	629,734	224,537	198,701	206,496	25,598	40,441	Jun.
7	753,768	725,440	255,493	233,156	236,791	28,328	40,512	Jul.
8	741,865	716,366	258,450	227,419	230,497	25,499	40,701	Aug.
9	677,418	651,955	232,741	201,454	217,760	25,463	40,627	Sep.
10	693,899	667,562	237,247	205,977	224,338	26,337	40,615	Oct.
11	664,511	636,978	222,974	200,813	213,191	27,533	40,710	Nov.
12	709,004	673,695	235,968	204,400	233,327	35,309	40,745	Dec.
平成 21年 1月	635,753	608,849	211,838	189,622	207,389	26,904	40,828	Jan. 2009
2	588,153	563,878	197,596	174,595	191,687	24,275	41,092	Feb.

(2) 前年(度、同期、同月)比 (2)Ratio to the same month/term of the previous year

(単位:%)

年月	合計 Total		商品販売額 Sales of Goods			加工食品 Processed Foods	非食品 Non-Foods	サービス売上高 Sales of Services		店舗数 Number of Establishments	Year and Month
	既存店 Adjusted	既存店 Adjusted	既存店 Adjusted	既存店 Adjusted	既存店 Adjusted			既存店 Adjusted			
平成 18年	100.5	97.6	100.9	97.9	101.9	98.2	102.9	92.2	91.6	101.5	C.Y. 2006
19	101.2	99.0	101.0	98.7	101.2	99.9	101.9	106.9	105.1	100.6	2007
20	106.1	r 104.3	106.2	r 104.3	101.7	101.9	116.9	103.1	r 102.8	100.8	2008
平成 17年度	101.0	97.5	101.2	97.7	102.8	98.2	103.0	96.4	93.6	102.5	F.Y. 2005
18	100.7	98.0	100.8	98.1	101.3	98.4	103.1	96.9	96.3	101.3	2006
19	101.3	r 99.1	101.1	r 98.9	101.2	100.6	101.5	106.1	r 104.8	100.2	2007
平成 19年 10~12月	101.1	99.0	100.8	98.7	101.1	100.1	101.3	106.2	104.4	100.6	Q4 2007
平成 20年 1~3月	101.5	r 99.5	101.4	r 99.3	101.0	101.6	101.6	105.1	r 105.1	100.2	Q1 2008
4~6	104.1	102.5	104.1	102.5	101.0	100.4	112.5	102.5	102.3	100.3	Q2
7~9	109.2	107.6	109.3	107.8	102.3	102.4	127.3	105.0	104.7	100.6	Q3
10~12	108.9	106.9	109.3	107.3	102.6	103.1	124.6	100.3	99.6	100.8	Q4
平成 19年 12月	100.6	98.7	100.4	98.6	100.6	100.0	100.7	102.7	100.7	100.6	Dec. 2007
平成 20年 1月	100.1	98.4	100.0	98.3	99.5	100.5	100.0	103.5	101.8	100.3	Jan. 2008
2	103.4	r 100.8	103.3	r 100.5	102.7	103.8	103.5	106.6	r 107.1	100.0	Feb.
3	101.2	99.4	101.0	99.1	101.0	100.7	101.4	105.2	106.7	100.2	Mar.
4	101.4	99.8	101.3	99.7	99.5	101.5	103.4	103.7	103.8	100.2	Apr.
5	105.1	103.5	105.1	103.5	102.2	100.8	113.9	104.0	103.9	100.2	May
6	105.7	104.0	105.9	104.1	101.2	99.1	120.0	99.8	99.3	100.3	Jun.
7	113.3	111.5	113.7	111.9	103.4	111.1	130.7	104.1	103.8	100.3	Jul.
8	106.7	105.1	106.9	105.2	101.9	97.8	125.5	100.4	100.5	100.4	Aug.
9	107.5	106.4	107.4	106.2	101.5	98.6	125.6	111.1	110.4	100.6	Sep.
10	109.8	107.9	110.2	108.2	103.2	103.0	127.4	101.2	101.1	100.6	Oct.
11	109.1	107.2	109.4	107.4	102.9	103.8	123.9	103.2	101.7	100.8	Nov.
12	107.8	105.8	108.4	106.3	101.6	102.6	122.6	97.6	96.9	100.8	Dec.
平成 21年 1月	108.8	106.8	108.9	106.8	101.5	102.6	125.3	107.1	106.1	101.2	Jan. 2009
2	104.0	r 102.0	104.1	r 102.1	97.0	97.9	120.1	101.2	r 99.5	101.3	Feb.

注: 既存店とは、調査月において、当月と前年同月でともに存在した店舗をいう。

Note: "Adjusted" means that the percentage change is calculated only with figures collected from establishments which were surveyed in both year

第2表 経済産業局別販売額等及び前年(度、同期、同月)比

Table 2 Sales value of convenience stores and ratio to the same month/term of the previous year by regional bureaus of METI

(1) 経済産業局別販売額等 (1) Sales value and number of establishments by regional bureaus of METI

(単位:百万円、店) (million yen)

年 月	北海道 Hokkaido		東北 Tohoku		関東 Kanto		中部 Chubu		近畿 Kansai		中国 Chugoku		四国 Shikoku		九州・沖縄 Kyushu・Okinawa		Year and Month
	店舗数 Establishments	店舗数 Establishments	店舗数 Establishments	店舗数 Establishments	店舗数 Establishments	店舗数 Establishments	店舗数 Establishments	店舗数 Establishments	店舗数 Establishments	店舗数 Establishments	店舗数 Establishments	店舗数 Establishments	店舗数 Establishments	店舗数 Establishments	店舗数 Establishments		
平成 18 年	416,312	2,447	501,808	3,085	3,526,735	18,085	767,866	4,252	1,078,262	6,099	391,059	2,118	105,514	680	611,453	3,417	C.Y. 2006
19	409,113	2,451	503,333	3,073	3,574,933	18,080	791,034	4,330	1,089,820	6,125	398,504	2,170	110,242	710	612,544	3,466	2007
20	425,066	2,460	532,931	3,094	3,745,247	18,223	841,539	4,429	1,178,149	6,157	429,651	2,170	123,408	726	666,701	3,486	2008
平成 17 年度	416,611	2,462	502,037	3,018	3,516,896	17,986	765,355	4,202	1,068,728	6,042	387,121	2,068	102,049	637	613,589	3,405	F.Y. 2005
18	414,921	2,447	502,020	3,086	3,537,307	18,114	774,189	4,285	1,081,542	6,138	392,568	2,139	106,814	698	611,706	3,435	2006
19	408,292	2,443	503,601	3,071	3,586,304	18,094	795,861	4,355	1,095,253	6,132	400,443	2,159	111,629	713	614,720	3,466	2007
平成 19 年 10~12月	103,680	2,451	126,136	3,073	905,873	18,080	200,897	4,330	277,389	6,125	101,399	2,170	27,989	710	155,280	3,466	Q4 2007
平成 20 年 1~3月	93,832	2,443	117,840	3,071	847,913	18,094	189,955	4,355	259,735	6,132	95,552	2,159	27,199	713	147,767	3,466	Q1 2008
4~6	105,068	2,441	132,949	3,068	893,347	18,101	204,561	4,364	285,702	6,120	106,073	2,160	30,632	714	164,102	3,473	Q2
7~9	116,168	2,448	144,282	3,082	1,028,080	18,187	229,057	4,392	323,817	6,145	116,787	2,170	33,664	723	181,196	3,480	Q3
10~12	109,998	2,460	137,860	3,094	975,907	18,223	217,966	4,429	308,895	6,157	111,239	2,170	31,913	726	173,636	3,486	Q4
平成 19 年 12月	35,807	2,451	44,040	3,073	312,895	18,080	69,068	4,330	95,913	6,125	35,518	2,170	9,806	710	54,774	3,466	Dec. 2007
平成 20 年 1月	31,214	2,449	38,917	3,069	276,956	18,071	62,324	4,313	85,074	6,117	31,565	2,161	9,069	714	49,022	3,464	Jan. 2008
2	30,008	2,449	37,254	3,078	270,320	18,155	60,220	4,368	82,337	6,157	30,296	2,164	8,575	717	46,526	3,470	Feb.
3	32,610	2,443	41,669	3,071	300,637	18,094	67,411	4,355	92,324	6,132	33,691	2,159	9,555	713	52,219	3,466	Mar.
4	32,034	2,439	40,487	3,070	291,235	18,090	65,434	4,356	90,162	6,133	32,696	2,163	9,317	712	50,389	3,475	Apr.
5	36,763	2,439	47,057	3,072	302,564	18,117	67,816	4,361	94,024	6,137	37,573	2,161	10,929	715	58,622	3,472	May
6	36,271	2,441	45,405	3,068	299,548	18,101	71,311	4,364	101,516	6,120	35,804	2,160	10,386	714	55,091	3,473	Jun.
7	39,658	2,445	49,324	3,074	358,113	18,120	79,319	4,378	112,625	6,132	40,240	2,166	11,548	720	62,941	3,477	Jul.
8	39,877	2,444	49,986	3,088	348,757	18,213	78,477	4,402	110,572	6,160	40,218	2,179	11,754	725	62,224	3,490	Aug.
9	36,633	2,448	44,972	3,082	321,210	18,187	71,261	4,392	100,620	6,145	36,329	2,170	10,362	723	56,031	3,480	Sep.
10	36,920	2,449	46,031	3,081	328,315	18,189	73,053	4,386	104,191	6,139	37,021	2,169	10,728	725	57,640	3,477	Oct.
11	35,044	2,451	44,165	3,090	313,989	18,209	70,437	4,434	99,300	6,150	35,769	2,168	10,222	724	55,585	3,484	Nov.
12	38,034	2,460	47,664	3,094	333,603	18,223	74,476	4,429	105,404	6,157	38,449	2,170	10,963	726	60,411	3,486	Dec.
平成 21 年 1月	33,780	2,460	42,599	3,096	297,660	18,247	67,493	4,443	94,877	6,181	34,321	2,175	10,194	729	54,829	3,497	Jan. 2009
2	30,887	2,460	39,058	3,099	276,500	18,379	62,202	4,479	88,296	6,217	31,716	2,198	9,293	729	50,201	3,531	Feb.

(2) 経済産業局別前年(度、同期、同月)比 (2) Ratio to the same month/term of the previous year

(単位:%)

年 月	北海道 Hokkaido		東北 Tohoku		関東 Kanto		中部 Chubu		近畿 Kansai		中国 Chugoku		四国 Shikoku		九州・沖縄 Kyushu・Okinawa		Year and Month
	既存店 Adjusted	既存店 Adjusted	既存店 Adjusted	既存店 Adjusted	既存店 Adjusted	既存店 Adjusted	既存店 Adjusted	既存店 Adjusted	既存店 Adjusted	既存店 Adjusted	既存店 Adjusted	既存店 Adjusted	既存店 Adjusted	既存店 Adjusted	既存店 Adjusted		
平成 18 年	99.9	98.3	100.1	97.8	100.4	97.9	100.2	97.0	101.2	97.7	101.5	97.0	104.4	94.3	100.0	97.3	C.Y. 2006
19	98.3	98.2	100.3	98.0	101.4	99.5	103.0	99.4	101.1	98.9	101.9	97.8	104.5	98.0	100.2	97.8	2007
20	103.9	r103.4	105.9	r105.0	104.8	r103.3	106.4	r103.5	108.1	r106.1	107.8	r105.9	111.9	107.9	108.8	r106.0	2008
平成 17 年度	98.9	97.1	104.2	98.0	100.1	97.5	101.4	97.8	101.4	97.3	102.1	97.9	107.4	95.7	102.4	97.4	F.Y. 2005
18	99.6	98.3	100.0	97.5	100.6	98.3	101.2	97.9	101.2	98.2	101.4	97.2	104.7	95.1	99.7	97.6	2006
19	98.4	r 98.4	100.3	r 98.5	101.4	r 99.7	102.8	r 99.2	101.3	r 99.1	102.0	r 98.1	104.5	99.0	100.5	r 97.8	2007
平成 19 年 10~12月	98.2	97.8	99.5	98.2	101.1	99.5	102.6	99.2	101.3	99.0	101.9	97.9	103.5	98.8	100.5	97.5	Q4 2007
平成 20 年 1~3月	99.1	r 98.9	100.2	r 99.1	101.4	r 99.8	102.6	r 99.2	102.1	r 99.8	102.1	r 99.0	105.4	100.9	101.5	r 98.6	Q1 2008
4~6	104.3	104.1	106.7	105.8	101.0	99.8	104.8	102.1	106.4	104.4	109.0	106.9	113.8	109.6	109.8	106.9	Q2
7~9	105.6	105.0	106.8	106.3	108.5	107.2	109.1	106.7	111.8	110.1	110.0	108.6	114.0	110.3	111.7	108.8	Q3
10~12	106.1	105.3	109.3	108.1	107.7	106.0	108.5	105.4	111.4	109.2	109.7	108.5	114.0	109.9	111.8	109.0	Q4
平成 19 年 12月	97.3	97.2	99.1	98.1	100.5	99.0	102.4	99.2	100.9	99.0	101.2	98.0	104.0	99.7	100.4	97.5	Dec. 2007
平成 20 年 1月	97.4	97.4	98.5	97.9	100.0	98.7	101.7	98.8	100.6	98.7	100.6	97.6	103.8	100.5	99.9	97.2	Jan. 2008
2	101.2	r100.5	101.9	r 99.9	103.3	r101.4	104.3	r 99.5	104.2	r100.9	104.2	r100.5	108.1	101.8	102.9	r 99.4	Feb.
3	99.0	98.9	100.4	99.6	100.9	99.5	101.9	99.2	101.8	99.8	101.5	98.9	104.5	100.6	101.7	99.1	Mar.
4	99.8	99.8	100.2	99.5	101.2	99.9	101.7	99.0	101.9	100.0	101.7	99.8	105.1	101.4	102.5	100.3	Apr.
5	108.5	108.5	111.7	110.6	101.2	100.1	103.3	100.5	104.0	102.3	114.3	112.0	120.7	115.8	115.6	112.4	May
6	104.3	103.9	108.0	107.2	100.6	99.4	109.5	106.7	113.3	110.9	110.8	108.8	115.6	111.4	111.1	107.9	Jun.
7	107.3	106.6	110.2	109.7	113.0	111.5	113.2	110.5	116.6	114.4	113.2	111.6	118.2	114.5	115.2	112.0	Jul.
8	103.0	102.5	104.1	103.4	105.4	104.1	107.2	104.6	110.0	108.1	108.7	107.1	112.1	108.3	110.3	107.1	Aug.
9	106.6	106.0	106.4	106.2	107.0	106.1	107.1	105.1	108.9	107.7	108.1	107.2	111.7	108.3	109.4	107.3	Sep.
10	105.4	104.7	109.6	108.5	109.0	107.2	108.4	106.1	113.0	110.5	110.8	109.7	115.4	110.7	112.7	109.6	Oct.
11	106.7	106.0	110.2	108.9	107.7	106.0	109.4	105.7	111.3	109.4	110.1	108.9	115.0	111.0	112.6	109.7	Nov.
12	106.2	105.3	108.2	106.9	106.6	104.9	107.8	104.4	109.9	107.9	108.3	106.9	111.8	108.2	110.3	107.8	Dec.
平成 21 年 1月	108.2	107.1	109.5	107.9	107.5	105.6	108.3	104.9	111.5	109.2	108.7	107.3	112.4	109.7	111.8	109.2	Jan. 2009
2	102.9	r102.0	104.8	r103.4	102.3	r100.6	103.3	r 99.7	107.2	r104.9	104.7	r102.8	108.4	105.9	107.9	r105.0	Feb.